## COLAIAPA ESH 2010

## COLAIAPA

## **County of Los Angeles Indian American Professional Association**

**President:** 

Venkat Peddi

Secretary:

Jagjit Dhaliwal

Past President - VP

**Events**:

Ramesh Ramnani

**VP Operations:** 

Padmaja Choday

**VP Public Relations:** 

Aban Kapadia

Treasurer:

Raju Kariavandan

**Editor in Chief:** 

Shamindra Manbahal

**Advisory Board:** 

Sanmay Mukhopadhyay

Ritu Sehgal

Rajesh Nathani

**Executive Committee for 2019-2021** 

COLAIAPA (County of Los Angeles Indian American Professional Association) has announced the new Executive Committee for the year 2019-2021 term at the annual election process held on June 15, 2019. Venkat Peddi assumed the role of the President. He succeeds Ramesh Ramani in this role. We are pleased to share the new Executive Committee listed here.

• President: Venkat Peddi

• Past President: Ramesh Ramnani - VP Events

• Secretary: Jagjit Dhaliwal

Vice President Operations: Padmaja Choday

• Vice President Public Relations: Aban Kapadia

• Treasurer: Raju Kariavandan

Web-Master: To be appointed

• Editor in Chief: Rickey Manbahal

Advisory Board: Sanmay Mukhopadhyay, Ritu Sehgal and Rajesh Nathani

Please direct any communication related to COLAIAPA to Venkat Peddi, President (vpeddi@lacourt.org) or Jagjit Dhaliwal, Secretary (jdhaliwal@cio.lacounty.gov)

On Behalf of,

**COLAIAPA** President

Website: www.colaiapa.com - E-mail: colaiapa@gmail.com

Phone: (626) 833-4201 - (201) 654-5862